ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

May 21, 2019

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2019 -106	Approving the apportionment of taxes and charges Int. No. 125 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -107	Authorizing an agreement for medical services for non-uniformed employees Int. No. 127 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -108	Cancellation of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 128 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -109	Authorizing a grant agreement with the JPMorgan Chase Foundation for the Rochester Financial Empowerment Centers Initiative Int. No. 129 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -110	Authorizing an agreement with Children's Institute, Inc. for GROW Rochester Int. No. 130 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -111	Authorizing an agreement for an Economic Development Enhancement Study Int. No. 131 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -112	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with R.K. Hite & Co., Inc. relating to Uniform Relocation Act compliance services Int. No. 162 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -113	Amending the 2018-19 Budget of City Council and Clerk for unanticipated revenues and to retain independent legal counsel, as amended Int. No. 163 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -114	Determining and certifying base proportions, current percentages, and base percentages for the 2019 Assessment Roll Int. No. 164A (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -115	Determining and certifying adjusted base proportions, assessed value, and net changes in assessed value for the 2019 Assessment Roll Int. No. 164B (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -116	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 132 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2019 -117	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 133 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -118	Amending Ordinance No. 2018-321 as it relates to the acquisition of real estate to effectuate the Bull's Head Urban Renewal Plan, as amended Int. No. 134 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -119	Authorizing the acquisition by negotiation or condemnation of a permanent easement over 167-183 Villa Street for a water main Int. No. 135 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -120	Authorizing grant agreement with Empire State Development for the La Marketa project Int. No. 136 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -121	Amending the Zoning Map for a portion of Parcel No. 135.18-2-1 Int. No. 137 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -122	Amending the Zoning Code for technical corrections to Planned Development District No. 17 – Highland Hospital Int. No. 138 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -123	Amending the Official Map to dedicate additional right-of- way on West Ridge Road Int. No. 139 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -124	Authorizing pavement width changes for the Magee Avenue/Raines Park Group Improvement Project Int. No. 140 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -125	Amending the Official Map to abandon portions of the Exchange Boulevard and East Broad Street rights-of-way that overlap with the Blue Cross Arena Int. No. 141 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -126	Authorizing an agreement and funding for the construction of Adventure Place Int. No. 142 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -127	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$400,000 Bonds of said City to finance the construction of Adventure Place (Manhattan Square Drive to South Union Street) Int. No. 143 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -128	Authorizing appropriations and agreement for the 2018 Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing Preventive Maintenance – Group 2 project Int. No. 144 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2019 -129	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$569,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 2018 Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing Preventive Maintenance – Group 2 project Int. No. 145 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -130	Authorizing an agreement for Multi-Site Park Improvements Int. No. 146 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -131	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Bergmann Associates, Architects, Engineers, Landscape Architects & Surveyors, D.P.C. regarding the Clinton & Emerson Firehouses HVAC Replacement Int. No. 147 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -132	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with C & S Engineers, Inc. for the Elmwood Avenue/Collegetown Cycle Track Project, as amended Int. No. 148 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -133	Authorizing an amendatory agreement and amending Ordinance No. 2016-268 relating to the Mt. Hope Avenue Phase 2 Improvements Project Int. No. 149 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -134	Authorizing additional funding and an amendatory agreement for the Joseph A. Floreano Rochester Riverside Convention Center Terrace Repairs Project Int. No. 150 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -135	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Village of Fairport for pesticide application to ash trees Int. No. 151 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -136	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Transmap Corporation relating to a Pavement Management System Int. No. 152 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -137	Amending Ordinance No. 2019-63 relating to an Official Map Amendment abandoning a portion of Pitkin Street Int. No. 153 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -138	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for a Public Electric Scooter Sharing System and amending Chapter 35 of the Municipal Code with respect to advertisements at System stations Int. No. 165 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2019 -139	Amending the Municipal Code with regard to Animal Services Int. No. 154 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -140	Appropriating federal forfeiture funds and amending the 2018-19 Budget to support an anti-gun violence campaign Int. No. 155 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -141	Appropriating federal forfeiture funds and amending the 2018-19 Budget to purchase a Canine Unit dog Int. No. 156 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -142	Authorizing an agreement with Monroe County for the receipt and use of a Tobacco Sales Compliance Grant Int. No. 157 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -143	Authorizing a professional services agreement for hockey referees Int. No. 158 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -144	Authorizing an agreement for mural art at the Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial Park Int. No. 159 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -145	Authorizing agreements for the 2019 Summer of Opportunity Program Int. No. 160 (PSYR)	
<u>Local Law</u>		
Local Law No. 2	<u>Local Law Aa</u> mending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Rochester Police Accountability Board, <u>as amended</u> Int. No. 45A	
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCE		
L.I.O. 1758	Local Improvement Ordinance – Establishing the operating and maintenance costs of neighborhood commercial and residential parking areas, as amended Int. No. 126 (FIN)	

Int. No. 126 (FIN)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 223	Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18)
Int. No. 19	Amending the City Charter with respect to the creation of a Police Accountability Board COW (01/15/19)
Int. No. 161	Accepting a donation and amending the 2018-19 Budget for Norton Village Playground Improvements PSYR (05/21/19)